DP \$115,00 22018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneider/Namic		02/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Glens Falls Corp.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2201873	EMCEE ONE SMOOOTH INTRODUCER
Registration Number:	2698997	THE SQUEEZE CONTRAST CONTROLLER
Registration Number:	1254062	SOSA
Registration Number:	1118156	MORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East
Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SCHNEIDER/NAMIC 55724

Wayne A. Sivertson

TRADEMARK

900094771 REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0022

Signature:	/WAS316/	
Date:	12/20/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SCHNEIDER-NAMIC - Name Chg doc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0023

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SCHNEIDER/NAMIC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC GLENS FALLS CORP.", THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

2263482 8320

071325627

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6252797

DATE: 12-19-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0024